Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHERWOOD PARTNERS LLC	05/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRN PHOENIX, INC.
Street Address:	2500 Augustine Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60273829
Patent Number:	6128276
Patent Number:	6512737
Application Number:	10307529
Application Number:	10092937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500115549

Fax Number: (866)947-1852

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-233-4500 Phone:

Email: kathleen.smith@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jakopin Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042090-0000001

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jakopin
Total Attachments: 9	
source=DOC004_2#page1.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page2.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page3.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page4.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page5.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page6.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page7.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page8.tif	
source=DOC004_2#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC., a California corporation, now known as SHERWOOD PARTNERS LLC, a California limited liability company, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee of BeamReach Networks, Inc., located at 101 University Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301 (USA), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, BRN PHOENIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 2500 Augustine Drive, Suite 200, Santa Clara, California 95054 (USA), and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in, to and for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed below:

Application/Patent No.	Application/Patent Date	Country	Title
P19816015-0	August 18, 1998	Brazil	Stacked Carrier Discrete Multiple Tone Communication Technology
2,340,716	August 18, 1998	Canada	Stacked Carrier Discrete Multiple Tone Communication Technology
98814242.2	August 18, 1998	China	Stacked Carrier Discrete Multiple Tone Communication Technology
200510125082.3	August 18, 1998	China	Stacked Carrier Discrete Multiple Tone Communication Technology
98940958.6	August 18, 1998	Europe	Stacked Carrier Discrete Multiple Tone Communication Technology

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 5

PATENT

230082	August 19, 2005	Mexico	Stacked Carrier
250002	7 tagast 17, 2005	Monteo	Discrete Multiple
			Tone
			Communication
			Technology
141464	August 18, 1998	Israel	Stacked Carrier
	7.00		Discrete Multiple
			Tone
			Communication
			Technology
2000-566980	August 18, 1998	Japan	Stacked Carrier
2000-300700	Tragast 10, 1770	Jupun	Discrete Multiple
			Tone
			Communication
			Technology
			recimiology
2001-002048	August 18, 1998	Korea	Stacked Carrier
Z001~00Z0 7 0	August 10, 1770	Teorea	Discrete Multiple
			Tone
			Communication
			Technology
PCT/US98/17063	August 18, 1998	PCT	Stacked Carrier
1 C1/0370/17003	August 10, 1990		Discrete Multiple
			Tone
			Communication
			Technology
			Technology
PCT/US02/07479	March 6, 2002	PCT	Adaptive
	,		Communications
			Methods for
			Multiple User
			Packet Radio
			Wireless Networks
40.550.050	16.2001	T7 1: 10:	No le' le Tiere
60/273,829	March 6, 2001	United States	Multiple User
			Adaptive
			Communication
			Methods in a
			Packet-Radio
		1.1.1.1.0.1.1	Wireless Network
6,128,276	February 24, 1997	United States	Stacked Carrier
			Discrete Multiple
			Tone
	-		Communication
			Technology and
			Combinations
6,512,737	January 28, 2003	United States	Stacked Carrier
0,012,101	January 20, 2005	Onted Jules	Discrete Multiple
			Tone
			Communication
			Technology
			,
			i

10/092,937	March 6, 2002	United States	Multiple User Adaptive Communication Methods in a Packet-Radio Wireless Network
10/307,529	November 26, 2002	United States	Stacked Carrier Discrete Multiple tone Communication System

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to any re-issue or re-examination certificates that issue thereon.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents deemed reasonably necessary by ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S ownership in any and all letters patent or applications assigned herein.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: May 31, 2006	SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC. (ASSIGNOR) (now known as Sherwood Partners, LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee of BeamReach Networks, Inc.)
	(Signature)
	MICHAEL MAIDY Managing Partner (Print name and title)
	101 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 (Address)
	USA (Nationality)
Date: May 31, 2006	(Signature)
	BERNIE MURPHY (Print name)
	101 Oniversity Av, Palo Alto, CA 94304 (Address)
(NOTARY)	(Nationality)

BRN PHOENIX, INC. (ASSIGNEE) Date: ___5/23/2006 (Signature) Alexander Globus CEO (Print name and title) 2500 Augustine Drive, Suite 200, Santa Clara, California 95054 (Address) WITNESS: 2475 Hanover St, Palo Alto, CA 94304 (Address)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On May 23, 2006, before me, Kathleen M. Smith, Notary Public, personally appeared ALEXANDER GLOBUS, who proved to me to on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I will now the form of the second of the second

Control Contro

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On May 23, 2006, before me, Kathleen M. Smith, Notary Public, personally appeared BRIDGETTE E. MASSEY, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kathleen M. Smith

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On May 31, 2006, before me, Kathleen M. Smith, Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL MAIDY, who proved to me to on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sorita Clora County

Kathleen M. Smith

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On May 31, 2006, before me, Kathleen M. Smith, Notary Public, personally appeared BERNIE MURPHY, who proved to me to on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

on Buch a Control of State of

Kathleen M. Smith

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 06/15/2006